TUESDAY 11th DECEMBER 2018
A meeting of the Haile and Wilton Parish Council was held on Tuesday 11th December 2018, at Haile Village Hall, Haile @ 7.30 pm.

PRESENT
Eva Watson-Graham

Michael Garstang

Dave Riley


Sam Meteer
APOLOGIES
Gordon Smith

}


Dorothy Routledge
} A valid reason was given


Graham Young

}


Paul Sutton

}
MINUTES

The minutes of the previous meeting were agreed and signed.
DECLARATON OF INTEREST/OFFICE
Eva signed the declaration of acceptance of office as she stood in for Gordon as chair.

CRIME REPORT

No report received.
PLANNING ISSUES

Nothing to report.

HIGHWAYS ISSUES

Trees and shrubs have been really well thinned out at Hardheads, making visibility and passing much safer.

PRECEPT 19/20

As there are no projects or large expenditures planned, it was agreed to request £4K for the 2019/20 precept.

LENGTHSMAN

Nothing to report.
SPEED LIMIT REVIEW

Cumbria County Council have written to inform us that they are proposing an introduction of a 30mph speed limit through the village of Wilton, which is currently subject to the national speed limit.  The affected stretch of road is from Yewtree Farm to Grange.  It was agreed to suggest that the section be extended from Dyke Nook Cottage to the end of Grange Brow.

2019 DIARY DATES
Tuesday 12th February

Tuesday 12th March

Tuesday 9th April

Monday 13th May – 7pm

Monday 10th June

Monday 15th July

No August meeting

Monday 9th September

Tuesday 8th October

Tuesday 12th November

Tuesday 10th December

WEBSITE

It was agreed that Michael would hold a brief training session on the use of the website at the January meeting.
PCC

It was agreed to contribute £350 towards the grass cutting at church.

BANK BALANCE

The bank balance at 27/11/18 was £4078.
FORTHCOMING MEETINGS

Nothing to report.
UPDATES/FEEDBACK

PC contact list to be updated.
NEXT MEETING

The next meeting will be held on Tuesday 15th January 2019.

There being no further business the meeting was closed.

CHAIR:

DATE:










TIME   - 1 hr
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